
FORM 19180 (10-94)

CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

A  p r o d u c t  o f  H O B A R T  C O R P O R A T I O N 7 0 1  R I D G E  A V E N U E T R O Y ,  O H I O  4 5 3 7 4 - 0 0 0 1

MODEL FP300
FOOD PROCESSOR

ML-104495



– 2 –

MODEL FP300 REPLACEMENT PARTS

© HOBART CORPORATION, 1994

PL-51538

2 3 4

5

9

21

20

12 THRU 19

22

23

6-7

8

11

10

1

HOUSING UNIT



– 3 –

REPLACEMENT PARTS MODEL FP300

HOUSING UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-51538 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 439142 Ejector ..........................................................................................................................................1
2 439129 Seal - Washer ...............................................................................................................................1
3 439130 Knife - Chamber ...........................................................................................................................1
4 439287 Feed Head Assy. ..........................................................................................................................1
5 439119 Plate - Friction ..............................................................................................................................1
6 439168 Flange - Reducing ........................................................................................................................1
7 FE-24-37 Relief - Strain (Power Cord) .........................................................................................................1
8 439141 Housing Assy. ..............................................................................................................................1
9 274857 Cord & Plug ..................................................................................................................................1

10 274331 Button - Stop ................................................................................................................................1
11 274332 Button - Start ................................................................................................................................1
12 439300 Plate - Micro Switch Mounting ......................................................................................................4
13 439301 Bracket - Switch ...........................................................................................................................1
14 439302 Plate - Insulating ...........................................................................................................................1
15 SD-17-34 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 5⁄8 Truss Hd. .......................................................................................2
16 SC-122-37 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Pan Hd. SST ..............................................................................2
17 NS-200-3 Nut Hex M4 x 0.7 (SST.) ..............................................................................................................1
18 SC-122-37 Mach. Screw M4 x 0.7 x 10mm Pan Hd. SST ..............................................................................2
19 WL-200-3 Lockwasher ..................................................................................................................................2
20 439663 Switch - Magnetic .........................................................................................................................1
21 439131 Pin Screw Assy. ...........................................................................................................................1
22 274323 Pin ................................................................................................................................................1
23 439125 Sleeve - Thrust .............................................................................................................................1



– 4 –

MODEL FP300 REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-51539

2

3

11 THRU 15

4 THRU 10

20

31
32

33 THRU 39

41 THRU 47

1

16 THRU 19

21 THRU 25
26 THRU 29

30

40

ACCESSORIES



– 5 –

REPLACEMENT PARTS MODEL FP300

ACCESSORIES

ILLUS. PART
PL-51539 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 SC-120-82 Mach. Screw M5 x 6mm ............................................................................................................. AR
2 439157 Knife - Standard Slicer ............................................................................................................... AR
3 439158 Knife - Fine Slicer ....................................................................................................................... AR
4 439164 Plate Assy. - Fine Slicer 1⁄16 (Incls.items 1 & 3) .............................................................................1
5 439169 Plate Assy. - Fine Slicer 1⁄8 (Incls.items 1 & 3) ..............................................................................1
6 439170 Plate Assy. - Fine Slicer 5⁄32 (Incls.items 1 & 3) .............................................................................1
7 439171 Plate Assy. - Fine Slicer 7⁄32 (Incls.items 1 & 3) .............................................................................1
8 439172 Plate Assy. - Fine Slicer 3⁄8 (Incls.items 1 & 3) ..............................................................................1
9 439298 Plate Assy. - Std. Slicer 3⁄8 (Incls.items 1 & 2) ..............................................................................1

10 439303 Plate Assy. - Std. Slicer 9⁄16 (Incls.items 1 & 3) .............................................................................1
11 439181 Plate Assy. - 9⁄32 Dicer ...................................................................................................................1
12 439182 Plate Assy. - 3⁄8 Dicer ....................................................................................................................1
13 439272 Plate Assy. - 1⁄2 Dicer ....................................................................................................................1
14 439273 Plate Assy. - 5⁄8 Dicer ....................................................................................................................1
15 439274 Plate Assy. - 3⁄4 Dicer ....................................................................................................................1
16 439175 Knife - Balk 3⁄32 Julienne ................................................................................................................2
17 439177 Knife - Balk 3⁄16 Julienne ................................................................................................................2
18 439179 Knife - Balk 7⁄32 Julienne ................................................................................................................2
19 439162 Knife - Balk 3⁄8 Julienne .................................................................................................................2
20 SC-120-83 Mach. Screw M4 x 6mm Flat Hd. ............................................................................................... AR
21 439173 Plate Assy. - Crimping 3⁄16 (Incls.items 26 & 31) ...........................................................................1
22 439174 Plate Assy. - Julienne 3⁄32 (Incls.items 16, 20, 30 & 31) ................................................................1
23 439176 Plate Assy. - Julienne 3⁄16 (Incls.items 17, 27, 31 & 32) ................................................................1
24 439178 Plate Assy. - Julienne 7⁄32 (Incls.items 18, 28, 31 & 32) ................................................................1
25 439180 Plate Assy. - Julienne 3⁄8 (Incls.items 19, 29, 31 & 32) .................................................................1
26 439159 Knife - 3⁄16 Crimping Slicer .............................................................................................................2
27 439160 Knife - 3⁄16 Julienne ........................................................................................................................2
28 439161 Knife - 7⁄32 Julienne ........................................................................................................................2
29 439163 Knife - 3⁄8 Julienne .........................................................................................................................2
30 439157 Knife - Standard Slicer ............................................................................................................... AR
31 SC-120-82 Mach. Screw M5 x 6mm ............................................................................................................. AR
32 SC-121-13 Mach. Screw M4 x 8mm ............................................................................................................. AR
33 439143 Insert - Fine Grater .......................................................................................................................1
34 439145 Insert - 1⁄16 Shredder Plate ............................................................................................................1
35 439146 Insert - 3⁄32 Shredder Plate ............................................................................................................1
36 439147 Insert - 1⁄8 Shredder Plate .............................................................................................................1
37 439148 Insert - 3⁄16 Shredder Plate ............................................................................................................1
38 439149 Insert - 7⁄32 Shredder Plate ............................................................................................................1
39 439150 Insert - 5⁄16 Shredder Plate ............................................................................................................1
40 SC-120-85 Mach. Screw M3 x 6mm Flat Hd. ............................................................................................... AR
41 439144 Plate Assy. - Fine Grater (Incls.items 33 & 40) ............................................................................1
42 439151 Plate Assy. - Shredder 1⁄16 (Incls.items 34 & 40) ...........................................................................1
43 439152 Plate Assy. - Shredder 3⁄32 (Incls.items 35 & 40) ...........................................................................1
44 439153 Plate Assy. - Shredder 1⁄8 (Incls.items 36 & 40) ............................................................................1
45 439154 Plate Assy. - Shredder 3⁄16 (Incls.items 37 & 40) ...........................................................................1
46 439155 Plate Assy. - Shredder 7⁄32 (Incls.items 38 & 40) ...........................................................................1
47 439156 Plate Assy. - Shredder 5⁄16 (Incls.items 39 & 40) ...........................................................................1

439297 Plate - French Fry 3⁄8 (Not Shown) ................................................................................................1
274372 Wall Rack (Incls. Label) ................................................................................................................1



– 6 –

MODEL FP300 REPLACEMENT PARTS

MOTOR & BASE UNIT

PL-51540

1

2

10
9

11

12

13

14

15
16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

5
6

7 
8

3-4



– 7 –

REPLACEMENT PARTS MODEL FP300

MOTOR & BASE UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-51540 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 SC-121-48 Set Screw M8 x 12 mm Socket Hdls. Cup Point ..........................................................................1
2 439140 Capacitor - Run (80) .....................................................................................................................1
3 439165 Overload Protection LRZ-D1316 ..................................................................................................1
4 274342 Contactor 110/120 V., 60 HZ ........................................................................................................1
5 439139 Panel & Hardware Control ............................................................................................................1
6 439166 Relay - Start Klixon 260 ................................................................................................................1
7 439167 Resistor Assy. ..............................................................................................................................2
8 437979 Contactor 110 V. LCI-025 .............................................................................................................1
9 274344 Circuit - RC 110 V ........................................................................................................................1

10 SC-200-20 Mach. Screw M5 x 16MM Cheese Hd. .........................................................................................1
11 439137 Capacitor - Start 193 Microf .........................................................................................................1
12 439136 Plate - Fan ....................................................................................................................................1
13 439296 Plate - Protector ...........................................................................................................................1
14 439135 Base .............................................................................................................................................1
15 274353 Foot - Rubber ...............................................................................................................................4
16 WL-19-75 Lockwasher 5.1MM Medium ........................................................................................................4
17 NS-47-91 Crown Nut M5 ..............................................................................................................................4
18 SD-37-40 Self-Tapping Screw 3.5 x 9.5MM Oval Hd., Type AB ..................................................................1
19 274351 Louvers .........................................................................................................................................1
20 439134 Motor - Gear 120 V.(Incls. Fan, Shroud & Gear) ..........................................................................1
21 SC-118-43 Cap Screw M6 x 1.0 x 20mm Hex Hd. .........................................................................................4
22 WL-6-17 Lockwasher 1⁄4 Medium .................................................................................................................4
23 439133 Ring - Seal ....................................................................................................................................1
24 439124 Pin ................................................................................................................................................1



– 8 –

MODEL FP300 REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 19180 OCTOBER 1994 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

PUSH FEED HANDLE UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-51541 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 439118 Plunger .........................................................................................................................................1
2 439120 Handle - Push (Feed) ...................................................................................................................1
3 439123 Pin - Guide ...................................................................................................................................1
4 274333 Seal - Rubber Washer 18 x 30MM ...............................................................................................1
5 439126 Lock - Push Handle ......................................................................................................................1
6 439127 Bushing - Locking .........................................................................................................................1
7 439128 Activator .......................................................................................................................................1
8 439121 Rivet (Plastic) ...............................................................................................................................1

PL-51541

3

8

2

1

4

5

6

7


	HOUSING UNIT
	ACCESSORIES
	MOTOR & BASE UNIT
	PUSH FEED HANDLE UNIT

